
,3 CONFIDENTIAL (FR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDEFAL RESERVE BANKS 

By Central Reserve and Reserve City Member Banks - Weekly computation period ended August 12, 1959 
(Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures) 

Central Reserve 
City Banks 

New 
York 

Chicago 
Total Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Reserve City Banks 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta 

23 14 36 99 27 66 

5 4 6 13 7 11 

8 9 6 22 19 25 

132 81 453 754 200 237 
356 200 453 997 441 491 

1 7 . 1 17.7 8.0 13.1 13.4 27.9 
6.5 7.0 8.0 9.9 6.1 13.4 

4 11 28 15 48 
2 3 — - 3 1 6 

1 30 37 18 65 
mm mm 7.3 83.3 37.6 67.3 97.8 

1 5 5 2 9 

Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas 
San 
Fran-
cisco 

12 22 67 30 41 
7 7 20 8 6 

19 10 38 26 24 

Amount of borrowings 
Number of banks borrowing 

Total number of banks in group 

Required reserves: 
Borrowing banks 
All banks in group (previous period) 

278 
10 

IT 

2,918 
3,983 

46 
6 

14 

582 
1,047 

Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: 
Borrowing banks $> 
All banks in the group $ 

Banks borrowing in excess of 20$ of 
required reserves: 
Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of banks 

Banks borrowing in 10-13 of past 13 weeks: 
Amount of borrowings $ 
Ratio to total borrowings % 
Number of banks 

9.5 
7.0 

89 
3 

36 
13.1 
1 

7.8 
4.4 

25 
2 

17 
38.3 
1 

1 
5 
5 
6 

1 
1 
5 
5 

497 
114 

271 

3,308 
7,806 

15.0 
6.4 

268 
42 

330 
66.4 
61 

Number of banks borrowing during 
All of past 13 weeks 
10 - 12 weeks 
7 - 9 weeks 
1 - 6 weeks 

Number not borrowing during past 13 weeks 
NOTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. 

23 
49 
48 
85 
66 

59 
20 

65 

326 
938 

159 159 289 228 290 
354 178 476 541 2 ,380 

18.2 
6.3 

45 
7 

45 
75.6 

8 

7.7 13.9 23.3 13.3 
3.4 12.4 14.1 5.5 

2 
19.3 
2 

22 
5 

11 
51.3 
3 

62 
13 

54 
80.4 
17 

8 
1 

27 
89.5 
5 

14.3 
1.7 

25 
1 

40 
95.4 
4 

1 1 1 5 — — • — 1 10 2 2 
1 4 4 4 5 8 3 4 9 4 3 

4 1 4 5 5 10 3 4 5 2 5 

2 7 11 7 2 20 8 1 7 11 9 
2 1 2 2 8 27 5 - - 7 7 5 

Details may not foot to totals because of rounding. 
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