BORROWINGS FROM FEDEFAL REGERVE BANKS

By Central Reserve and Reserve City Member Banks - Weekly computation period ended August 12, 1959 (Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)

	Central Reserve City Banks														
	1.	Banks Chicago	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco
Amount of borrowings Number of banks borrowing	278 10	46 6	49 7 114	23 5	14 4	36 6	99 13	27 7	66 11	59 20	12 7	22 7	67 20	30 8	41 6
Total number of banks in group	17	14	271	8	9	6	22	19	25	65	19	10	38	26	24
Required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in group (previous period) \$	2,918 3,983	582 1,047	3,308 7, 80 6	132 356	81 200	453 453	754 997	200 441	237 491	326 938	159 354	159 178	289 476	228 541	290 2,380
Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in the group	9.5	7.8 4.4	15.0 6.4	17.1	17.7 7.0	8.0 8.0	13 . 1 9 . 9	13.4 6.1	27.9 13.4	18.2 6.3	7.7 3.4	13.9 12.4	23.3 14.1	13.3 5.5	14.3 1.7
Banks borrowing in excess of 20% of required reserves: Amount of borrowings Number of banks	89	25 2	268 42	4 2	11 3	 	28 3	15 1	48 6	45 7		22 5	62 13	8	25 1
Banks borrowing in 10-13 of past 13 weeks: Amount of borrowings Ratio to total borrowings Number of banks	36 13.1 1	17 38.3 1	330 66.4 61		1 7.3 1	30 83•3 5	37 37.6 5	18 67.3 2	65 97•8 9	45 75.6 8	2 19.3 2	11 51.3 3	54 80.4 17	27 89•5 5	40 95•4 4
Number of banks borrowing during All of past 13 weeks 10 - 12 weeks 7 - 9 weeks 1 - 6 weeks Number not borrowing during past 13 weeks	1 5 5 6	1 1 5 5 2	23 49 48 85 66	 4 2 2	1 7 1	1 4 1	1 4 4 11 2	1 4 5 7 2	5 5 5 2 8	8 10 20 27	3 3 8 5	1 4 4 1	10 9 5 7 7	2 4 2 11 7	2 3 5 9 5

NCTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM